
Ten Person Trap B18 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 16, 2018 

Position pairings: 4 vs 8  1 vs 3  7 vs 2  6 vs 5 
 

Team 1: Smell The Powder 
 

Score: 116.8 Points: 0 Total: 7 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bart Bart   13.50 7.4  13.50 7.4 6 0  81 
  Bob Bob  20 20.75 2.3 22.3 20.69 2.3 13 0  269 
  Bruce Bruce   12.25 8.2  12.25 8.2 8 0  98 
  Mike Carhill  22 19.31 3.3 24.0 19.50 3.2 14 0  273 
  Ken Ken  13 12.46 8.1 21.1 12.50 8.1 14 0  175 
  Brandon Plante  23 17.58 4.5 24.0 18.00 4.2 13 0  234 
  Dave Plante  15 19.31 3.3 18.3 19.00 3.5 14 0  266 
*Robert Plante  12 16.77 5.1 17.1 16.43 5.3 14 0  230 
  Kevin Snyder  19 18.92 3.6 22.6 18.93 3.6 14 0  265 
  Tom Tom  17 13.46 7.4 24.0 13.71 7.2 14 0  192 
 
 

Team 2: Misfits 
 

Score: 118.4 Points: 2 Total: 7 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Alex Bickford  6 11.42 8.8 14.8 11.92 8.5 12 0  143 
  Jack Bickford  15 16.08 5.5 20.5 16.00 5.6 13 0  208 
*Chris Bloss  25 20.62 2.4 25.0 20.93 2.2 14 1 25 293 
  Nathan Bloss  24 21.23 1.9 24.0 21.43 1.8 14 0  300 
  Justin Markuson  19 16.77 5.1 24.0 16.93 5.0 14 0  237 
  Kevin Markuson  19 20.58 2.4 21.4 20.46 2.5 13 0  266 
  Jackson Milburn   15.50 6.0  15.50 6.0 10 0  155 
  Todd Milburn   13.73 7.2  13.73 7.2 11 0  151 
  Brynn Owens  19 16.50 5.3 24.0 16.69 5.1 13 0  217 
  Dan Owens  17 18.31 4.0 21.0 18.21 4.1 14 0  255 
 



Ten Person Trap B18 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 16, 2018 

Position pairings: 4 vs 8  1 vs 3  7 vs 2  6 vs 5 
 

Team 3: North Country tire 
 

Score: 119.6 Points: 2 Total: 9 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jarrod Baadsgaard  19 18.46 3.9 22.9 18.50 3.9 14 0  259 
  John Baadsgaard  20 17.69 4.4 24.0 17.86 4.3 14 0  250 
  Jason Berry  21 20.08 2.7 23.7 20.14 2.7 14 0  282 
  Jason Gray  17 19.31 3.3 20.3 19.14 3.4 14 0  268 
  Tia Kelley   11.62 8.7  11.62 8.7 13 0  151 
  Dylan Kleinsasser  17 19.77 3.0 20.0 19.57 3.1 14 0  274 
  Dion McDevitt  22 16.38 5.3 24.0 16.79 5.0 14 0  235 
  Brian Norman  25 21.46 1.8 25.0 21.71 1.6 14 2 50 304 
  Nick Peterson  17 17.31 4.7 21.7 17.29 4.7 14 0  242 
  Chad Ramsey  5 9.69 10.0 15.0 9.36 10.3 14 0  131 
 
 

Team 4: Blanks 
 

Score: 118.2 Points: 0 Total: 9 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Asleson  20 21.31 1.9 21.9 21.21 2.0 14 0  297 
  Kevin Cipperly  21 20.45 2.5 23.5 20.50 2.5 12 1  246 
  Scott Clark  13 16.69 5.1 18.1 16.43 5.3 14 0  230 
  Joel Determan  21 20.00 2.8 23.8 20.07 2.8 14 0  281 
  Eric Huebner  18 17.31 4.7 22.7 17.36 4.7 14 0  243 
*Kevin Knudson  21 21.23 1.9 22.9 21.21 2.0 14 0  297 
  Brian Krebsbach  22 19.69 3.0 24.0 19.86 2.9 14 0  278 
  Paul Peterson  17 18.38 3.9 20.9 18.29 4.0 14 0  256 
  Harley Pottinger  22 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.29 4.0 14 0  256 
  Mark Rier  13 16.58 5.2 18.2 17.67 4.4 12 0  212 
 



Ten Person Trap B18 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 16, 2018 

Position pairings: 4 vs 8  1 vs 3  7 vs 2  6 vs 5 
 

Team 5: Blind Shooters 
 

Score: 113.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eric Dusbabek  19 22.85 0.8 19.8 22.57 1.0 14 2  316 
  Mike Dusbabek  23 18.38 3.9 24.0 18.71 3.7 14 0  262 
*Larry Hovland  6 8.69 10.7 16.7 8.50 10.9 14 0  119 
  Chris Kok  18 18.36 3.9 21.9 18.33 4.0 12 0  220 
  Paul Pechan  23 20.38 2.5 24.0 20.57 2.4 14 0  288 
  Chris Swenson  23 19.33 3.3 24.0 19.62 3.1 13 0  255 
  Greg Syverson   12.00 8.4  12.00 8.4 9 0  108 
 
 

Team 6: Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
 

Score: 119.4 Points: 2 Total: 5 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Scotty Bauch  21 17.46 4.6 24.0 17.71 4.4 14 0  248 
  Dan Brown  20 17.54 4.5 24.0 17.71 4.4 14 0  248 
  Patrick Domeier  17 18.08 4.1 21.1 18.00 4.2 14 0  252 
  Paul Domeier  22 21.92 1.5 23.5 21.93 1.5 14 0  307 
  Brian Garvin  19 21.15 2.0 21.0 21.00 2.1 14 0  294 
  Gene Kraemer  22 20.31 2.6 24.0 20.43 2.5 14 0  286 
  Bill L  16 20.38 2.5 18.5 20.07 2.8 14 0  281 
  Dan Quinn  20 18.46 3.9 23.9 18.57 3.8 14 0  260 
  Nate Richards  17 15.15 6.2 23.2 15.29 6.1 14 0  214 
  Craig S  21 20.38 2.5 23.5 20.43 2.5 14 0  286 
 



Ten Person Trap B18 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 16, 2018 

Position pairings: 4 vs 8  1 vs 3  7 vs 2  6 vs 5 
 

Team 7: Pendy's Pointers 
 

Score: 112.6 Points: 0 Total: 7 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Stephen Anderson  13 12.46 8.1 21.1 12.50 8.1 14 0  175 
  Brad Copeland  14 16.15 5.5 19.5 16.00 5.6 14 0  224 
  Doug Hempel  14 16.15 5.5 19.5 16.00 5.6 14 0  224 
  Steve Kuefler  21 20.77 2.3 23.3 20.79 2.2 14 0  291 
*Tim Pendy  20 18.62 3.8 23.8 18.71 3.7 14 0  262 
  Steve Phillips  17 16.31 5.4 22.4 16.36 5.3 14 0  229 
  Cayman Salitros  16 16.77 5.1 21.1 16.71 5.1 14 0  234 
  Chris Salitros  18 18.08 4.1 22.1 18.07 4.2 14 0  253 
  Nick Schlee  14 15.08 6.2 20.2 15.00 6.3 14 0  210 
  Randy Windsperger  13 16.15 5.5 18.5 15.93 5.7 14 0  223 
 
 

Team 8: Blainebrook 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Pete Brockman  17 20.77 2.3 19.3 20.50 2.5 14 0  287 
  Stacy Bultman  20 17.92 4.3 24.0 18.07 4.2 14 0  253 
  Cam Christians  23 21.77 1.6 24.0 21.86 1.5 14 0  306 
  Dan Dan  18 19.00 3.5 21.5 18.93 3.6 14 0  265 
  Al Emilson  18 19.92 2.9 20.9 19.79 2.9 14 0  277 
  Randy Madison  21 13.73 7.2 24.0 14.33 6.8 12 0  172 
  Mike Olson  24 17.85 4.3 24.0 18.29 4.0 14 0  256 
  Shawn Thorpe  21 19.62 3.1 24.0 19.71 3.0 14 0  276 
  Kevin Voss  16 14.31 6.8 22.8 14.43 6.7 14 0  202 
*Glen Zimmerman  22 20.08 2.7 24.0 20.21 2.7 14 1  283 
 
 
Super Shooters: Chris Bloss 25 
 Brian Norman 50 
  
  



Ten Person Trap B18 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 16, 2018 

Position pairings: 4 vs 8  1 vs 3  7 vs 2  6 vs 5 
 
Ten Person Trap B18 Team Standings through week 14 
 
Team 8 Blainebrook 10.0 
Team 4 Blanks 9.0 
Team 3 North Country tire 9.0 
Team 7 Pendy's Pointers 7.0 
Team 2 Misfits 7.0 
Team 1 Smell The Powder 7.0 
Team 6 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 5.0 
Team 5 Blind Shooters 2.0 
 
Winne of the second third is Team 8, Blainebrook! 



Ten Person Trap B18 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 14 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Eric Dusbabek 316 22.57 14 2 Blind Shooters 
Paul Domeier 307 21.93 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Cam Christians 306 21.86 14 0 Blainebrook 
Brian Norman 304 21.71 14 2 North Country tire 
Nathan Bloss 300 21.43 14 0 Misfits 
Dave Asleson 297 21.21 14 0 Blanks 
Kevin Knudson 297 21.21 14 0 Blanks 
Brian Garvin 294 21.00 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Chris Bloss 293 20.93 14 1 Misfits 
Steve Kuefler 291 20.79 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Paul Pechan 288 20.57 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Pete Brockman 287 20.50 14 0 Blainebrook 
Craig S 286 20.43 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Gene Kraemer 286 20.43 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Glen Zimmerman 283 20.21 14 1 Blainebrook 
Jason Berry 282 20.14 14 0 North Country tire 
Joel Determan 281 20.07 14 0 Blanks 
Bill L 281 20.07 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Brian Krebsbach 278 19.86 14 0 Blanks 
Al Emilson 277 19.79 14 0 Blainebrook 
Shawn Thorpe 276 19.71 14 0 Blainebrook 
Dylan Kleinsasser 274 19.57 14 0 North Country tire 
Mike Carhill 273 19.50 14 0 Smell The Powder 
Bob Bob 269 20.69 13 0 Smell The Powder 
Jason Gray 268 19.14 14 0 North Country tire 
Kevin Markuson 266 20.46 13 0 Misfits 
Dave Plante 266 19.00 14 0 Smell The Powder 
Dan Dan 265 18.93 14 0 Blainebrook 
Kevin Snyder 265 18.93 14 0 Smell The Powder 
Tim Pendy 262 18.71 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Mike Dusbabek 262 18.71 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Dan Quinn 260 18.57 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Jarrod Baadsgaard 259 18.50 14 0 North Country tire 
Harley Pottinger 256 18.29 14 0 Blanks 
Paul Peterson 256 18.29 14 0 Blanks 
Mike Olson 256 18.29 14 0 Blainebrook 
Chris Swenson 255 19.62 13 0 Blind Shooters 
Dan Owens 255 18.21 14 0 Misfits 



Chris Salitros 253 18.07 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Stacy Bultman 253 18.07 14 0 Blainebrook 
Patrick Domeier 252 18.00 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
John Baadsgaard 250 17.86 14 0 North Country tire 
Scotty Bauch 248 17.71 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Dan Brown 248 17.71 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Kevin Cipperly 246 20.50 12 1 Blanks 
Eric Huebner 243 17.36 14 0 Blanks 
Nick Peterson 242 17.29 14 0 North Country tire 
Justin Markuson 237 16.93 14 0 Misfits 
Dion McDevitt 235 16.79 14 0 North Country tire 
Brandon Plante 234 18.00 13 0 Smell The Powder 
Cayman Salitros 234 16.71 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Scott Clark 230 16.43 14 0 Blanks 
Robert Plante 230 16.43 14 0 Smell The Powder 
Steve Phillips 229 16.36 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Brad Copeland 224 16.00 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Doug Hempel 224 16.00 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Randy Windsperger 223 15.93 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Chris Kok 220 18.33 12 0 Blind Shooters 
Brynn Owens 217 16.69 13 0 Misfits 
Nate Richards 214 15.29 14 0 Lapham-Hickey Steel Shots 
Mark Rier 212 17.67 12 0 Blanks 
Nick Schlee 210 15.00 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Jack Bickford 208 16.00 13 0 Misfits 
Kevin Voss 202 14.43 14 0 Blainebrook 
Tom Tom 192 13.71 14 0 Smell The Powder 
Stephen Anderson 175 12.50 14 0 Pendy's Pointers 
Ken Ken 175 12.50 14 0 Smell The Powder 
Randy Madison 172 14.33 12 0 Blainebrook 
Jackson Milburn 155 15.50 10 0 Misfits 
Todd Milburn 151 13.73 11 0 Misfits 
Tia Kelley 151 11.62 13 0 North Country tire 
Alex Bickford 143 11.92 12 0 Misfits 
Chad Ramsey 131 9.36 14 0 North Country tire 
Larry Hovland 119 8.50 14 0 Blind Shooters 
Greg Syverson 108 12.00 9 0 Blind Shooters 
Bruce Bruce 98 12.25 8 0 Smell The Powder 
Bart Bart 81 13.50 6 0 Smell The Powder 
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